

Ethnic Minority Categories

Reference Number: F4586
Date of Response: 22nd April 2022

Further to your Freedom of Information Act request, please find the Trust's response, in **blue bold text** below:

Request and Royal Devon and Exeter NHS Foundation Trust Response

1. Within the ethnic minority categories used within your organisation to collate information on patient ethnicity, are Gypsy, Roma, Traveller included as three separate ethnic minority groups?

Gypsy, Roma, and Traveller are not included in the Trusts ethnic minority categories. The Trust uses the NHS National data codes.

2. Do you collate health trends related to Gypsy, Roma, Traveller health and illness?

The Trust does not collate health trends for these categories.

3. Please can you send me the list of ethnic groups used by your organisation when collating ethnicity information about patients.

Please see the below list of categories used.

Title
Asian or Asian British - Any other Asian background
Asian or Asian British - Bangladeshi
Asian or Asian British - Indian
Asian or Asian British - Pakistani
Black or Black British - African
Black or Black British - Any other Black background
Black or Black British - Caribbean
Mixed - Any other mixed background
Mixed - White and Asian
Mixed - White and Black African
Mixed - White and Black Caribbean
Not Known
Not Stated
Other Ethnic Groups - Any other ethnic group
Other Ethnic Groups - Chinese
White - Any Other White background
White - British
White - Irish